End of Sale Notice
Notification Date: 2-Apr-2012
Effective Date: 2-Apr-2012
Subject: WLAN 2300 Product Codes
Theatre/Region: Global
Summary
Some of the product codes that are part of the WLAN 2300 Platform are being retired..
Effective 2-April 2012 the following product codes will no longer be commercially available and
will reach the lifecycle milestone of “End of Sale”.
Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy
Discontinued Codes
Material Code Description
DR4000069E6 WLAN Squint Ceiling Mount Omnidirectional Monopole Antenna with 3.0 dBi
gain from 5.15 - 5.875 GHz and a 3 foot cable with Reverse SMA connector.
For use in large indoor spaces, locations with high ceilings, and where
extended coverage is needed.
DR4000071E6 WLAN Directional Patch Panel Antenna with 13.0 dBi gain from 5.15 - 5.875
GHz and a 3 foot cable with Reverse SMA connector. For use in campus or
in-building applications. Must order mounting bracket separately.
DR4000073E6 WLAN Bi-directional Patch Panel Ceiling Mount Antenna with 4.0 dBi gain
from 2.4 - 2.5 GHz and a 3 foot cable with Reverse SMA connector. For use
in Offices, Shopping Complexes, Transportation Terminals, Educational
Campuses, Hallways, and Tunnels.
DR4000075E6 WLAN Directional Patch Panel Antenna with 5.5 dBi gain from 2.4 - 2.5 GHz
and a 3 foot cable with Reverse SMA connector. For use in Hallways or
corridors.
DR4000077E6 WLAN 15 Element Yagi Antenna with 13.9 dBi of gain,3 foot cable with
Reverse SMA connector and an articulating mount. Antenna is rugged,easy
to install and provides a very symmetrical and uniform pattern..
DR4000085E5 Outdoor Surge suppressor for Spare Parts. Cushcraft LAC6NRSMMF
DR4000088E6 WLAN Collinear Omni-dir Dipole Ant w/2 collocated elements with 4.9 dBi
gain from 2.4 - 2.5 GHz and a 3-foot cable with Reverse SMA connector. For
use indoors or outdoors - Warehouses, Auditoriums, Shopping Malls,
industrial complexes.
DR4000089E6 OUTDOOR: Antenna Molunting Bracket for DR4000086E6 & Dr4000087E6.
ROHS Compliant. Cushcraft p/n TM905BRKN.
DR4000090E6 Dir Patch Panel Array Antw/ avg gain of 16 dBi, 3-ft cable R SMA connector
and either a tilt, wall or pole mounting capability. Ant is rugged, w/
symmetrical and uniform 90 deg H-plane / 5.5 degree E-plane pattern.
Designed for long, wide coverage environ
© 2012 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered
trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their
respective owners.
Material Code Description
DR4000091E6 Dir Patch Panel Array Ant w/ avg gain of 10 dBi, 3-ft cable /R-SMA
connector and either a wall or pole mounting capability. ANT provides a very
symmetrical and uniform 120 degree H-plane and 15 degree E-plane
pattern. Designed for long, wide coverage envi
DR4000102E6 Antenna, Highly Directional, Dual Band
DR4001A73E5 WLAN Security Switch 2360 - 8 FE copper ports (6 PoE, 2 non-PoE),
supports 12 Access Points (2330A) [EUED RoHS 5/6 compliant] (no power
cord included)
DR4001A79E5 WLAN Location Engine 2340 tracks up to 1500 ojbects and provides location
services. Must be used with WLAN 2300 systems. No Power Cord included.
DR4001A96E5 Trapeze MX-2800 WLAN Controller - 2x10GigE (XFP) and 8x10/100/1000
Base-T (RJ45) or GigE (SFP) ports, includes support for 64 APs. Can
support up to 512 APs via AP upgrade licenses. Optional XFP/SFP & PSU.